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Insurance Plan 
Code

01
90
02
03
05
06
13

N/A
16
17
21
22
23
26
27
28

31, 32, 33
35, 36

37
38
40
41

N/A
43

N/A
47
50

APH

Margin Protection with Harvest Price Option
Production Revenue History - Yield
Production Revenue History - Plus

Area Revenue Protection
Area Revenue Protection with Harvest Price Exclusion
Rainfall Index

Insurance Plan Name

Production Revenue History - Revenue
Post Apl Cvge Endt – Yield Prot
Post Apl Cvge Endt – Rev Prot

Obsolete for 2011 forward
Aquaculture Dollar
Obsolete for 2011 forward
Actual Revenue History
Dollar Amount of Insurance

Stacked Income Protection Plan
Hurricane Insurance Protection - Wind Index
Fire Insurance Protection - Smoke Index
Tree Based Dollar Amount of Insurance
Pecan Revenue

INCOME PROTECTION

Added in 2021

Added in 2022

PECAN REVENUE
TREE BASED DOLLAR AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
Added in 2025
Added in 2020
Added in 2015
Added in 2015
Added in 2022
Added in 2022

42
43
45
47
50

AQUACULTURE DOLLAR
INDEXED INCOME PROTECTION
ACTUAL REVENUE HISTORY
DOLLAR AMOUNT OF INSURANCE

N/A
N/A
N/A

Added in 2021
Added in 2021

40
41

RMA Information Reporting System Offer Reports

INSURANCE PLAN CODE LIST FOR 2010

Insurance Plan Name

73

REVENUE ASSURANCE
CROP REVENUE COVERAGE

GROUP RISK INCOME PROTECTION

Yield Protection 
Actual Production History
Revenue Protection 
Revenue Protection with Harvest Price Exclusion

Added in 2018
Added in 2016
VEGETATION INDEX
RAINFALL INDEX

INSURANCE PLAN CODE LIST FOR 2017 FORWARD

90

44
25

Insurance 
Plan Code

N/A

13
14

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

Post Apl Cvge Endt – Rev Prot w Harv Price Excl
Supplemental Coverage Option

Obsolete for 2018 forward
Margin Protection

N/A
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Insurance Plan 
Code

Insurance Plan Name

RMA Information Reporting System Offer Reports

INSURANCE PLAN CODE LIST FOR 2010

Insurance Plan Name

  

INSURANCE PLAN CODE LIST FOR 2017 FORWARD
Insurance 
Plan Code

51
55

N/A 67
N/A 68
N/A 69

81
82
83
87
88
89

N/A
Enhanced Cov Opt - Rev Prot with Harv Price Excl
Obsolete for 2011 forward

Fixed Dollar Amount of Insurance

Whole Farm Revenue Protection

Livestock Risk Protection
Livestock Gross Margin
Dairy Revenue Protection

Margin Coverage Option - Yield Protection
Margin Coverage Option - Revenue Protection
Margin Coverage Option - Rev Prot w Harv Price Excl

Enhanced Cov Opt - Yield Prot
Enhanced Cov Opt - Rev Prot

APH AR
INDX APH

ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE
LIVESTOCK RISK PROTECTION
LIVESTOCK GROSS MARGIN
Added in 2019
Added in 2021

Added in 2026
Added in 2026
Added in 2026

81

92
96

FIXED DOLLAR
YIELD BASED DOLLAR AMOUNT OF INSURANCE 

ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE - LITE

82
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

51
55

Added in 2021
Added in 2021

76

Yield Based Dollar Amount of Insurance

61
63
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