

Exhibit Name: Insurance Plan Code Conversion

Exhibit Number: P99F-2

Record Name:

Record Code:

Reinsurance Year: 2026

Version: Approved

Release Date: 7/1/2025

RMA Information Reporting System Offer Reports

INSURANCE PLAN CODE LIST FOR 2010

INSURANCE PLAN CODE LIST FOR 2017 FORWARD

<u>Insurance Plan Name</u>	<u>Insurance Plan Code</u>	<u>Insurance Plan Code</u>	<u>Insurance Plan Name</u>
APH	90	01	Yield Protection
		90	Actual Production History
CROP REVENUE COVERAGE	44	02	Revenue Protection
REVENUE ASSURANCE	25	03	Revenue Protection with Harvest Price Exclusion
GROUP RISK INCOME PROTECTION	73	05	Area Revenue Protection
		06	Area Revenue Protection with Harvest Price Exclusion
RAINFALL INDEX	13	13	Rainfall Index
VEGETATION INDEX	14	N/A	Obsolete for 2018 forward
Added in 2016	N/A	16	Margin Protection
Added in 2018	N/A	17	Margin Protection with Harvest Price Option
Added in 2021	N/A	21	Production Revenue History - Yield
Added in 2021	N/A	22	Production Revenue History - Plus
Added in 2021	N/A	23	Production Revenue History - Revenue
Added in 2022	N/A	26	Post Apl Cvge Endt – Yield Prot
Added in 2022	N/A	27	Post Apl Cvge Endt – Rev Prot
Added in 2022	N/A	28	Post Apl Cvge Endt – Rev Prot w Harv Price Excl
Added in 2015	N/A	31, 32, 33	Supplemental Coverage Option
Added in 2015	N/A	35, 36	Stacked Income Protection Plan
Added in 2020	N/A	37	Hurricane Insurance Protection - Wind Index
Added in 2025	N/A	38	Fire Insurance Protection - Smoke Index
TREE BASED DOLLAR AMOUNT OF INSURANCE	40	40	Tree Based Dollar Amount of Insurance
PECAN REVENUE	41	41	Pecan Revenue
INCOME PROTECTION	42	N/A	Obsolete for 2011 forward
AQUACULTURE DOLLAR	43	43	Aquaculture Dollar
INDEXED INCOME PROTECTION	45	N/A	Obsolete for 2011 forward
ACTUAL REVENUE HISTORY	47	47	Actual Revenue History
DOLLAR AMOUNT OF INSURANCE	50	50	Dollar Amount of Insurance

Exhibit Name: Insurance Plan Code Conversion

Exhibit Number: P99F-2

Record Name:

Record Code:

Reinsurance Year: 2026

Version: Approved

Release Date: 7/1/2025

RMA Information Reporting System Offer Reports

INSURANCE PLAN CODE LIST FOR 2010

INSURANCE PLAN CODE LIST FOR 2017 FORWARD

<u>Insurance Plan Name</u>	<u>Insurance Plan Code</u>	<u>Insurance Plan Code</u>	<u>Insurance Plan Name</u>
FIXED DOLLAR	51	51	Fixed Dollar Amount of Insurance
YIELD BASED DOLLAR AMOUNT OF INSURANCE	55	55	Yield Based Dollar Amount of Insurance
Added in 2026	N/A	67	Margin Coverage Option - Yield Protection
Added in 2026	N/A	68	Margin Coverage Option - Revenue Protection
Added in 2026	N/A	69	Margin Coverage Option - Rev Prot w Harv Price Excl
ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE - LITE	61	76	Whole Farm Revenue Protection
ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE	63		
LIVESTOCK RISK PROTECTION	81	81	Livestock Risk Protection
LIVESTOCK GROSS MARGIN	82	82	Livestock Gross Margin
Added in 2019	N/A	83	Dairy Revenue Protection
Added in 2021	N/A	87	Enhanced Cov Opt - Yield Prot
Added in 2021	N/A	88	Enhanced Cov Opt - Rev Prot
Added in 2021	N/A	89	Enhanced Cov Opt - Rev Prot with Harv Price Excl
APH AR	92	N/A	Obsolete for 2011 forward
INDX APH	96		